No. First Name Last Name
1 Brandon  Smith

2 Derek Devine

3 AC. Grable lll
4 Russell Burns

5 Sione Tavake

6 Shane Martin

7 Patrick Stitt

8 Melvin Matlock, Jr.
9 Filisonuu  Tafisi

10 Jason Martin

11 Justin Bowie

12 Raymond D. Cater

13 Daniel Al-Gattas
14 DaMon Lindsey
15 Chance Dunleavy
16 Chris Young

17 Paul Thomas
18 Aaron Buller

19 Anthony  Walker

20 Lorne Hampton
21 Drew Pearson
22 Tommy Musa

23 Brandon  Blackmon
24 Lynn Williams I
25 Michael Flath

26 Brian McDowell
27 Brian Allen

28 Glenn McCrary
29 Caleb Flores

30 Tory Tima

31 Travon Moore

32 Ryan O’Shields
33 John Richardson
34 Andrew Akinpelu
35 Alton Smith

36 Peivi Tauiliili 11
37 Isiah Cater IV
38 Anthony  DeMonaco
39 Gabe Clift

40 Jacob Flowe

41 Tarson Powers
42 Caleb Rangel

43 Brian Giambastiani
44 Robert Miller

45 Jeffrey Steemer
46 Keith Andre\ Robertson, Jr.
47 Ross Fay

48 Alan Gomez
49 David Buboltz
50 Ryan Parks

51 Ronnie Faavae
52 Moe Vazquez
53 Jeremy Bledsoe
54 Tommy Bullock
55 Mark Ventura
56 Tracy Mimms

57 Chris Moody

58 Muhammad Abdul-Muhaimin
59 Paddy Heiman
60 David Ventura
61 Jacob OHair

Pos Ht.

RB
08B
RB
LB
FB
WR
RB
DB
DL
WR
WR
08B
PIK
WR
LB
08B
RB
DB
WR
RB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
RB
LB
DB
DB
DB
LB
DB
DB
DB
RB
RB
DB
WR
RB
LB
LB
K
TE
DE
DB
DB
P
LB
oL
LB
LB
P
LB
oL
LB
LB
DL
LB
oL
LB

57
6'3
62
6'1
62
6'1
58
6'0
62
510
6'3
511
511
6'0
6'3
62
511
58
511
58
6'0
56
6'0
57
510
58
510
6'1
62
510
6'0
6'0
510
511
511
6'1
59
6'1
62
6'1
6'1
62
511
62
6'1
6'1
6'0
6'3
511
6'4
511
511
6'0
6'1
6'3
6'0
6'0
6'0
6'1
6'0
6'1

Wt.
165
220
240
220
245
205
185
195
260
190
195
190
180
175
230
190
150
180
175
210
171
165
185
175
185
160
175
189
208
200
198
215
170
190
175
255
190
200
180
225
215
225
165
215
240
175
185
215
200
300
230
205
205
230
320
230
225
240
230
270
240

Yr.
Fr
So
So
So
So
So
Fr
So
So
So
So
Fr
Fr
So
So
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
So
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
So
So
So
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
So
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr

High School
Narbonne
Canby (OR)
Monrovia

Little Rock (AR)
East (Tonga)
John Glenn
Ayala
Centennial (Las Vegas
East (Tonga)
John Muir
Ganesha
Wheeler (GA)
Walnut

Walnut

South Hills
Brea Olinda
Pomona
Diamond Bar
Pomona
Nogales

John Muir
Bonita
Fullerton
Nogales
Arcadia

Walton (SC)
Fullerton
Silverado

Los Altos
Cyprus (UT)
Monrovia
Walnut

Mayfair

King (FL)
Rowland

West Covina
Wheeler (GA)
Diamond Bar
Redondo Union
Chino

West Covina
Charter Oak
Temple City
Victor Valley
Northview
Narbonne
Snohomish (WA)
Ayala

Ontario Christian
Chino

Carson

Bishop Amat
N. Sunflower Ac. (MS)
Temple City
Lynwood

LB Poly
Sonora
Pomona

Brea Olinda
Lynwood
Rancho Cucamonga

No. First Name Last Name Pos Ht.
62 DeAndre’  Smartt DL 64
63 Enrique Aguilar OL 60
64 Erik Gilcrease DL 6-1
65 David Prieto DL 63
66 Nalo Cabuyaban OL 67
67 Calvin Perkins, Jr. LB 62
68 James Green DL 62
69 Jordan Picou OL 64
70 Jerry Grisom DL 62
71 Greg Avilez OL 64
72 Rufus Ruiz OL 63
73 George Rodriguez OL 63
74 Kamron Leonard oL 69
75 Fadil ShaBazz oL 67
76 Isaac Kesington OL 65
77 Jesse Marshall OL 64
78 Matthew de Hoog DL 63
79 Elia Lea'u DL 64
80 Marc Ison WR 6'0
81 Peter Suarez TE 62
82 Trenton Carothers WR 672
83 Michael Howard WR 61
84 Jermaine Reed TE 63
85 David Miller WR 672
86 Eric Holmes WR 64
87 Andrew Baeza WR 63
88 Demetrius  Hughes WR 511
89 David Weaver TE 65
90 Marquis Wright DL 64
91 Uela Nifo DL 62
92 Rodney Thomas DL 61
93 Andy Breazel DL 63
94 Stephen Gula DL 63
95 Hosea Nau DL 62
96 Anthony Buckner DL 511
97 Anthony Scearce Il DL 63
98 Sidney Robertson (Sovala) DL 510
99 Aaron Tonga DL 63
NS Allen King DB 61
NS Arron Boyd RB 511
NS Chris Hernandez WR 59
NS Chris Huley DB 61
NS Clifford Thorne P 61
NS Daniel Hernandez K 511
NS DeAndre’  Scott RB 511
IR Ellis White, Jr. DB 510
NS Frank Gerdine Il DL 510
NS Harold Frazier WR 5'10
NS James Washington OL 63
NS Jerell A. Cephas RB 510
NS John Garcia OL 63
NS Joseph (Joe) Steele WR 6'6
NS Juan Silva LB 61
IR Kesena Ekpre-Olomu RB 511
NS Kofi Coussey DB 62
NS Lionel Vaiomounga TE 63
NS Michael Mott DL 511
NS Rafael Lopez RB 510
NS Seth Gerdine RB 510
NS Travis Laster WR 60

Wt.
260
270
255
284
340
216
300
310
215
285
320
285
320
380
335
285
290
230
155
230
175
170
215
216
190
185
185
255
228
280
260
240
215
315
265
270
230
270
179
200
170
175
185
180
205
180
205
190
284
200
320
205
230
195
180
230
260
210
200
198

yr.
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
So
So
So
Fr
So
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
So
So
Fr
So
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr

High School
Lynwood

Ayala

Etiwanda
Fullerton Union
Farrington (HI)
Cypress

Dutch Fork (SC)
Eisenhower
Lynwood

West Covina
Eisenhower
Nogales

John W. North
Silverado
Moreno Valley
Alta Loma
Covina

Glen A. Wilson
Upland

Los Altos

LB Cabrillo
Mayfair

Long Beach Poly
A.B. Miller
Southwest
Redlands East Valley
San Dimas
Chaffey

Long Beach Poly
Dominguez
Etiwanda
Chaffey

Walnut

Don Lugo
Narbonne
Barnwell (SC)
Carson
Taylorsville
Lincoln (San Diego)
Nogales
Diamond Bar
Waukegan (IL)
Temple City

Los Altos

Bishop Alemany
Narbonne
Western Christian
Northview

John W. North
Centennial (Las Vegas)
Workman
Pomona

Charter Oak
Ganesha
Lynwood
Dobson (AZ)
Diamond Bar
King City
Western Christian
Griffin (GA)
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